Committee Report on Claims

Committee recommends that the attached claims be allowed and ordered paid,
and the Mayor, City Clerk, and Finance Director/Treasurer are instructed to issue the necessary order.

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

Common Council Date: February 16, 2015 cofleo
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
705250 20405822 SEALED RING (1149) 12.73 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
705250 20412314 STUD (1149) 95.67 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
705250 20405790 GASKET (1149) 2.53 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
705250 13947621 PLANE GASKET (1149) 4.04 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
705250 21342980 GASKET (1149) 15.80 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
705250 20559835 GASKET (1149) 30.11 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
706226 17228562 HEATER UNIT (91) 329.31 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
706649 CORE CREDIT - 8022205087 TURBO CHARC -1,334.25 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 2,955.71

Vendor: 7303 AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
920683450401 AT&T Centrex Chgs-1T-2 22.76 01/16/2015  2130-62100-539100
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-MMT-2 22,76 01/16/2015  6400-36200-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-WWTF-1 11.38 01/16/2015  6300-71100-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-Park & Re-6 68.21 01/16/2015  1100-51200-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-Cemetery-1 11.38 01/16/2015  1100-41100-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-Fire-4 45.52 01/16/2015  1100-22100-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-Rahr-West -2 22.76 01/16/2015  1100-17600-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-B&G-1 11.38 01/16/2015  1100-17500-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-Sr Center -1 11.38 01/16/2015  1100-17400-522500
920683450401 AT&T Centrx Chgs-DPW Admin-2 22.76 01/16/2015  1100-32100-522500
920686077801 Wi-Fi 92.16 01/16/2015  2130-62100-521400 920 686-0778 036 1
920Z55¢10101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Bldglns 3.72 01/16/2015  1100-23100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-B&G 1.60 01/16/2015  1100-17100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Atty 2.13 01/16/2015  1100-12100-522500
920255010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-MMT 1.06 01/16/2015  6400-36200-522500
620255010101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-IT 0.53 01/16/2015  1100-14400-521400
920755610101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Eng 6.38 01/16/2015  1100-31100-522500
620755010101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-MuniCt 0.53 01/16/2015  1100-15300-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Fire 3.72 01/16/2015  1100-22100-522500
920255610101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Planng 3.19 01/16/2015  1100-61100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Treas 1.60 01/16/2015  1100-14200-522500
9207550610101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-Mayor 1.60 01/16/2015  1100-15200-522500
920255010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-DPW 6.91 01/16/2015  1100-32100-522500
920255010101 AT&T Spel Circuits-PD 167.40 01/16/2015  1100-21100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Cicuits-Fire 125.55 01/16/2015  1100-22100-522500
920255610101 AT&T Spcl Cicuits-Park 41.85 01/16/2015  1100-51200-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spcl Circuits-WWTF 111.80 01/16/2015  6300-71100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-Asst 2.13 01/16/2015  1100-11100-522500
920755610101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-Clrk 3.19 01/16/2015  1100-13100-522500
920755010101 AT&T Spel Cir Dist-Police 23.93 01/16/2015  1100-21100-522500
920255010101 AT&T Spcl Cir Dist-Fin 2.13 01/16/2015  1100-14100-522500

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/22/2015 - 1:27 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
978194 4029 FUEL FILTER 49.49 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535320
978196 OIL DRY 290.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535210
978278 6850 AIR FILTER 53.72 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
978436 7323 OIL FILTER 22.66 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
978436 60-2257-5 WIPER BLADE 55.14 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535210
978721 - 601458 BRAKE FLUID DOT 3 21.81 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535110
978827 194 BULB 6.90 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
978827 3377 FUEL FILTER 6.40 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
978827 1791 OIL FILTER 5.44 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
978877 EL-12 ELECTRO MECHANICAL FLASHER 45.96 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 1,554.02
Vendor: 10369 BAUER BUILT INC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
170027372 LABOR - TIRE REPAIR (100) 35.00 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535220
170027372 LABOR - TIRE REPAIR (%4) 50.00 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535220
Check Total: 85.00
Vendor: 7425 BAY TOWEL INC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
188634% uniform 61.00 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
1891956 mats 35.20 12/31/2014  6400-36200-525900
1907220 uniform 56.76 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
1910719 uniform 59.30 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
1910730 " mats 15.53 12/31/2014  6400-36200-525900
1912816 mats 3573 12/31/2014  6400-36200-525900
1914152 uniform 78.85 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
1917583 uniform 76.76 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
1917593 mats 15.53 12/31/2014  6400-36200-525900
S143208 Jacket for Earl, McMike, Tracy 233.70 12/31/2014  6400-36500-516200
Check Total: 668.36
Vendor: 6398 KAREN J BERZINSKY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 13.50 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 13.50
Vendor: 7457 BLICK ART MATERIALS Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
3986186 Art Supplies 72.95 01/23/2015  2822-53100-529900 RWAM - Blick Art Mat'ls #3986186
Check Total: 72.95
Vendor:” 7480 CAROL L BREY Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
WC-15-1016 2015 Workers' Comp Ins. Prem.- GF- 1st Quarte; 82,237.00 01/23/2015  1100-12500-515600
WC-15-.016 2015 Workers' Comp Ins. Prem.- MPL - 1st Qua 1,021.00 01/23/2015  2810-57110-515600
WC-15-1016 2015 Workers' Comp Ins. Prem.- Transit - 1st Qu 10,846.00 01/23/2015  6400-36500-515600
Check Total: 217,816.00
Vendor: 13121 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
71284230 SALT 5,291.46 01/23/2015  1100-32260-534250
Check Total: 5,291.46
Vendor: 5935 COUNTY MATERIALS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
2485998-00 PALLET FEE 30.00 01/16/2015  1100-32310-541600
2485998-00 2" SQUARE ADJ RING 525.00 01/16/2015  1100-32310-541600
2485998-00 4" SQUARE ADJ RING 496.00 01/16/2015  1100-32310-541600
Check Total: 1,051.00
Vendor: 7656 CRAFTS INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
17209 MISC MEMBRANE REPAIRS DUE TO HAIL 16,940.00 01/23/2015  1100-12540-582900 MISC MEMBRANE REPAIRS DUE TO F
Check Total: 16,940.00
Vendor: 11219 CREATIVE DSL LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 22.00 01/16/2015  1100-41100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 5.00 01/16/2015  1100-17500-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 44.00 01/16/2015  1100-17400-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 61.00 01/16/2015  1100-17600-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 20.00 01/16/2015  2850-17900-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 140.00 01/16/2015  1100-51200-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 5.00 01/16/2015  1100-34111-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 127.00 01/16/2015  1100-32100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 72.00 01/16/2015  1100-61100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 5.00 01/16/2015  1100-34112-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 88.00 01/16/2015  1100-17100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 51.00 01/16/2015  1100-13100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 54.00 01/16/2015  1100-23100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 287.00 01/16/2015  1100-21100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 26.00 01/16/2015  6400-36200-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 84.00 01/16/2015  1100-14100-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 376.00 01/16/2015  2810-57110-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 2.00 01/16/2015  2130-62100-521400
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 22.00 01/16/2015  1100-15200-522500
1575 Monthly Phone Sys Chgs - 94.00 01/16/2015  6300-71100-522500
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor:. 13200 RONALD EBERHARDT Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
12-05-14 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - 3023 HWY CR 37.89 01/16/2015  4500-32700-521800
12-05-14 BOOM RENTAL - 3023 HWY CR 194.04 01/16/2015  4500-32700-521800
12-05-14 WATER SOFTENER - 3023 HWY CR 895.50 01/16/2015  4500-32700-521800
Check Total: 1,127.43
Vendor: 7745 EDER FLAG MFG CO INC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
INV809780 010262 3X5 E-NYL US O/D FLAG ES CSS 832.15 01/16/2015  1100-32990-537200
Check Total: 832.15
Vendor: 7780 ENERGETIX CORPORATION Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
121411141 - Transit D&A Testing - December 2014 100.00 01/23/2015  6400-36500-516410 Transit D&A Testing - December 2014
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: . 8183 FIRE APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
13779 ENGINES 1, 3, & 4: 5.0" STORZ TFT BALL ID 3,607.21 01/23/2015  1100-22100-534920 3 TFT, BALL INTAKE VALVES
Check Total: 3,607.21
Vendor: 7964 FIRST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
677202 1138-3L LIME GREEN SAFETY VEST L 45.00 01/16/2015  1100-32200-534950
677202 1138-XL LIME GREEN SAFETY VEST XL 53.40 01/16/2015  1100-32200-534950
677202 - 1138-3XL LIME GREEN SAFETY VEST 3XL 45.00 01/16/2015  1100-32200-534950
677202 GLO-1700 XL RAIN BIBS 65.97 01/16/2015  1100-32200-516210
677202 GLO-1400 XL RAIN JACKET 83.37 01/16/2015  1100-32200-516210
Check Total: 292.74
Vendor: 8232 FIRST CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH INC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
114561 56028176AD ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SENSOR ( 146.25 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 146.25
Vendor: 11902 FLEETPRIDE INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
65817636 LABOR - BEND U-BOLTS 14.00 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817635 817844 7/8 X 44 THREADED NUT 64.74 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817636 22-845 TRUCK SPRING22-837 1-LEAF TRUC 107.93 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817636 SUW-78 WASHER 1.88 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817636 SHOP SUPPLIES 1.47 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817654 DN-78 7/8" - 14 U BOLT 13.52 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
65817636 22-845 TRUCK SPRING 500.12 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/22/2015 - 1:27 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

325250 TA228 FUSE HOLDER 574 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325357 85602 OIL FILTER (106) 3.81 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325372 0905 PARTS CLEANER 109.59 01/16/2015  1100-35210-539020

325391 51-1733 NEW WATER PUMP (2010) 135.28 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325447 30889 THERMOSTAT GASKET (2010) 0.66 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325447 32989 THERMOSTAT (2010) 9.36 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325459 77313 FAN CLUTCH (2010) 223.26 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325548 F5794K-H SOL MOTOR RELAY - RETURNEL 16.14 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325808 9003XVBP XTRAVISION BULB 10.49 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325808 9003XVBP2 XTRAVISION BULB 17.49 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325947 MIN30BP FUSE 3.14 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325960 624-223 TRANSMISSION LINE (11) 27.60 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

325960 624-217 TRANSMISSION LINE (11) 14.61 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326416 370001A OIL BATH SEAL (1118) 60.82 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326523 PMDS56AH BRAKE PAD ~- RETURNED 43.11 01/16/2015 1100-35210-535200

326523 TAX 4.60 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326523 53001 BRAKE ROTOR - RETURNED 48.94 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326525 RETURNED - 53001 BRAKE ROTOR -48.94 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326525 TAX -4.60 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326525 RETURNED - PMD856AH BRAKE PAD -43.11 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326531 1864 MINIATURE LAMP 16.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326564 AF222 PRESTONE RV ANTIFREEZE 157.68 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535110

326581 - 53-16406 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH (6) 64.96 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326600 7127 ELECTRONIC FLASHER (6) 8.39 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326692 15148 THERMOSTAT 19.77 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326726 85822 TRANNY FILTER (11) 13.85 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

326895 85934 TRANNY FILTER (565) 8.67 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

327062 210-0178 U-JOINT 11.69 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

327225 85841 TRANNY FILTER (3) 14.27 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

328194 Liquid tape 6.61 01/23/2015  6300-71100-536900 Supplies

328194 Battery charger 66.49 01/23/2015  6300-71100-536900 Supplies

328194 Gasket maker 13.79 01/23/2015  6300-71100-536900 Supplies
Check Total: 1,358.73

Vendor: 12648 STEVEN KENT GIERCZAK JR Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

121514-% Office Chair 325.00 01/16/2015  1100-14200-581300 Office Chair
Check Total: 325.00

Vendor: 8538 GILLIGLLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

40078670 05-51467-000 HYD PUMP GASKET 21.50 01/23/2015  6400-36300-535200

40078676 53-29008-000 TRANNY OIL COOLER 1,390.29 01/23/2015  6400-36300-535200

AP-Comguter Check Proof List by Vendor (01/22/2015 - 1:27 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 106.50
Vendor: 8437 HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL MEDICAL Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
HFMEAP4th - HFM EAP 4th Q Jan-Mar 2015 1,009.14 01/23/2015  1100-12200-515500 HFM EAP 4th Q Jan-Mar 2015
WHODecCharges Custodian Pre-employment physical & drug test 103.65 01/23/2015  1100-17100-515700
WHODecCharges Mechanic Pre-employment drug test 46.00 01/23/2015  1100-35220-516400
WHODecCharges DPI Audiograms 547.95 01/23/2015  1100-32200-516400
WHODecCharges Consortium D&A Testing 133.30 01/23/2015  1100-12200-516410
WHOFLU Dec Offsite Flu Shots - Dec 2014 300.00 01/23/2015  7200-14310-526300 Offsite Flu Shots - Dec 2014
WHOMFD-01-02-15 RINGMEIER: PHYSICAL, PULMONARY SCE 77.49 01/23/2015  1100-22100-516400 WHOMFD-PHYSICALS/STRESS-KASS'
WHOMFD-01-02-15 KASSUBE: PHYSICAL, PULMONARY SCRN 87.86 01/23/2015  1100-22100-516400 WHOMFD-PHYSICALS/STRESS-KASS
WHOMEFD-01-02-15 KASSUBE: STRESS TEST-TREADMILL & R} 398.40 01/23/2015  1100-22100-516400 WHOMFD-PHYSICALS/STRESS-KASS'
WHOMFD-01-02-15 RINGMEIER: STRESS TEST-TREADMILL & 398.40 01/23/2015  1100-22100-516400 WHOMFD-PHYSICALS/STRESS-KASS'
Check Total: 3,102.19
Vendor: 13201 HOMES FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
10-1-14 WATER PAID FOR BY HOMES FOR IND LIV 29.75 01/16/2015  4500-32700-521800
Check Total: 29.75
Vendor: 8443 HORN FORD MERCURY MARINE Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
59298 AC3Z-8286-A HYD HOSE (1127) 101.63 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 101.63
Vendor: -~ 6408 INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS DISTRIBUTORS I Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
6463681 RW mansion Boiler 135.52 01/23/2015 . 1100-17600-523420
Check Total: 135.52
Vendor: 6702 INLAND POWER GROUP Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
1457044-00 ! 29555434 VALVE ASSY 502.74 01/23/2015  6400-36300-535200
Check Total: 502.74
Vendor: 8479 INTERSTATE BATTERY OF GB Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
11001923 31-MHD BATTERY 677.70 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535230
11002055 C27-XHD BATTERY 94.95 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535230
11002055 C24-XHD BATTERY 87.95 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535230
7020230% ABSL1075 BATTERY 398.24 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535230
Check Total: 1,258.84

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/22/2015 - 1:27 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

28209 2015 Property Insurance (Transit) 2,539.00 01/23/2015  6400-36200-551100 2015 Property Insurance (GF/MPL/Transit
Check Total: 75,503.00

Vendor: 8696 LINDA LONDO Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 30.00 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 30.00

Vendor: 8737 MANITOWOC AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

1-210590 CLW750 (1PP) WASHER FLUID 86.70 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535210

1-210756 841 HOSE REPAIR END 8.75 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535300

1-210756 S696 SAFETY CHUCK 10.62 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535300

1-210940 982 SERVICE GAUGE 33.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535300

1-211120 H5863 DISC BRAKE HARDWARE KIT 11.19 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211120 BRRF92 BRAKE ROTOR 94.54 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211120 SX1612 SEVERE DUTY BRAKE PAD 50.72 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211478 362 RUB GROMMET ASST 12.55 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211552 MAR20395 3X4 SPREADER 7.80 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535400

1-211552 05530 SOFT HAND PAD 9.69 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535400

1-211552 05518 BLACK SQUEEGE 2.42 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535400

1-211641 C14EB PRIMARY WIRE 29.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 CI14EW PRIMARY WIRE 25.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 27001 FUEL LINE HOSE 22.50 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-21164: 27002 FUEL LINE HOSE 23.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-21164; C12EB PRIMARY WIRE 40.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211647 CI12ER PRIMARY WIRE 40.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 CI4ER PRIMARY WIRE 29.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 C8ER PRIMARY WIRE 81.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 27043 WIFER/VAC TUBING 20.50 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 27004 FUEL LINE HOSE 27.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211641 27003 FUEL LINE HOSE 24.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 UF569 COIL 65.69 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 FJ1157 FUEL INJECTOR 98.69 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-21164Z2 SPP39 COIL-ON PLUG BOOT 5.11 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 FD503 COIL-ON PLUG 40.49 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 FJ958 FUEL INJECTOR 51.59 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-21164. SS608 SQL/SWITCH/RELAY 44.59 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 SS588 SQL/SWITCH/RELAY 26.99 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 DG520 7T4Z12029E 119.03 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211642 CM5188 BR3Z9F593B COIL 22.70 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-21164% BRRF202 BRAKE ROTOR 127.14 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

1-211643 BRRF92 BRAKE ROTOR 100.06 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/22/2015 - 1:27 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
W80466 BEARING (1012) 33.83 01/16/2015  6400-36300-535200
Check Total: 749.92
Vendor: 8805 MANITOWOC PLUMBING SUPPLY Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
165709 Transition cement 10.85 01/23/2015  6300-71100-535510 Supplies
Check Total: 10.85
Vendor: 8809 MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
2014 mobile hom 2014 MOBILE HOME DISTRIBUTION TO Ml 16,016.69 01/16/2015  1100-14200-411400
2014PP - DELQ PP COLLECTED IN 2014 2,149.65 01/16/2015  1100-00000-131410 DELQ PP COLLECTED IN 2014
Check Total: 18,166.34
Vendor: 8810 - MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
S0019967 treas sewer & water sa's 44.266.06 01/23/2015  1100-00000-213100 treas sewer & water sa's
S0020042 Monthly EDP charges - City 21,142.88 01/16/2015  1100-14400-521400 DATA PROCESSING
S0020042 Monthly EDP charges - WWTF 102.00 01/16/2015  6300-71100-521400 DATA PROCESSING
S0020042 Monthly EDP charges - Transit 80.14 01/16/2015  6400-36100-521400 DATA PROCESSING
Check Total: 65,591.08
Vendor: 8827 MARITIME FORD LINCOLN MERCURY Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
115541 1U2Z148411JB WIRE ASSY 26.44 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 26.44
Vendor: 8851 McMAHON ASSOCIATES INC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
40740A NATIVE LANDSCAPING FOR DEWEY ST P(C 482.71 01/23/2015  4200-32325-582550 NATIVE LANDSACAPING FOR DEWE’
407408 MANAGE WETLANDS & PRAIRIES AT S 30" 405.00 01/23/2015  1100-32325-523600 MANAGE WETLANDS & PRAIRES AT
Check Total: 887.71
Vendor: 8864 MENARDS/MANITOWOC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
58150 LPZ Lift Station 35.02 01/23/2015  1100-51500-539000 A# 31410260
58511 1712753 WOOD SNOW FENCE 623.84 01/23/2015  1100-32260-534970
58943 2370294 10 MM COMB WRENCH 11.38 01/23/2015  1100-32420-536200
59014 2293954 60D HDG POLEBARN NAIL (SALT ¢ 9.28 01/23/2015  1100-35220-536200
59024 1712753 WOOD SNOW FENCE 116.97 01/23/2015  1100-32260-534970
Check Total: 796.49
Vendor: 8892 MILLER IMPLEMENT CO INC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
01-26077 6670312 RELAY F SERIES (691) 12.57 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
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Invoice Mo Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 66.00
Vendor: 9034 OFFICE DEPOT Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
743839320001 calendar, refil daily appt, planner 70.24 01/23/2015  1100-17100-531200
745949437001 Clock, Flags, Post it notes, etc 60.18 01/16/2015  1100-14300-531200 Clock, Flags, Post It notes, etc
Check Total: 130.42
Vendor: 9036 OLSEN SAFETY EQUIPMENT CORP Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
0312424-IN 7005-XL NITRILE GLOVES 109.95 01/23/2015  1100-32200-534950
Check Total: 109.95
Vendor: 9354 PACKER CITY INTERNATIONAL Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
X10101299-01 2589243C3 GLASS & BEZEL MAIN MAN HT 100.67 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
X10101265-02 257274C1 BLACK MIRROR TUBE CLAMP 60.10 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 160.77
Vendor: 12222 PM SUPPLY & POOL SERVICE LLC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False
52996 Bleach 14.93 01/23/2015  6300-71100-534230 Supplies
52996 Blue glass cleaner 13.21 01/23/2015  6300-71100-534230 Supplies
Check Total: 28.14
Vendor: 9118 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
40015921 275/70R22.5/20 MICH TIRES 1,907.48 01/16/2015  6400-36300-535200
40015949 305/85R22.5/18 MICH TIRES 3,097.60 01/16/2015  6400-36300-535200
40015949 275/70R22.5/20 MICH TIRES 2,861.22 01/16/2015  6400-36300-535200
40016029 16.9-24/6 ANS TRACTOR TL R-3 TIRE 1,350.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
40016020 10.5/80-18/10 AT UTILITY 570.00 01/16/2015  1100-35210-535200
Check Total: 9,786.30
Vendor: . 10257 JANICE J POST Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 15.00 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 15.00
Vendor: 9128 POZORSKI HAULING SERVICE Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
12/1-12/31/2014 CH garbage 19.07 01/23/2015  1100-17100-526530
Check Total: 19.07
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
rhodesre{Z014 treas tax overpay 16.12 01/23/2015  1100-00000-212100 treas tax overpay
Check Total: 16.12
Vendor: 9278 SANDERS & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False
5982 Tox test 1.7.2015 775.00 01/23/2015  6300-71100-527600 Supplies
Check Total: 775.00
Vendor: 8566 SCHENCK BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False
SC10046711 Interim Billing 11,000.00 01/16/2015  1100-14100-521300 Interim Billing
Check Total: 11,000.00
Vendor: 6912 SOPHIE SCHUENEMANN Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 50.50 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 50.50
Vendor: 9328 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES INC Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False
SS05869¢ COLD PATCH 4,710.14 01/23/2015  1100-32200-548110
Check Total: 4,710.14
Vendor: 13054 SIGN ME UP OF WISCONSIN LLC Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
20140503 WO-14-14; FINAL INVOICE 100.00 01/23/2015  2130-62100-582900
20140519 WO-14-21; 3RD AND FINAL PAYMENT 100.00 01/23/2015  2130-62100-582900 WO0-14-21
Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: 8165 MATTHEW SMITS Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False
1/7-9/15 Meal Reimb - Insp Conf - 1/7-9/15 29.69 01/16/2015  1100-32325-533500 Meal Reimb - Insp - 1/7-9/15
Check Total: 29.69
Vendor: 13204 SUSAN SOHN Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
sohnref treas sa refund 4,250.97 01/23/2015  1100-19900-574200 treas sa refunds
Check Total: 4,250.97
Vendor: - 11047 NANCY STAUDINGER Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 13.50 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 13.50
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 3,750.00
Vendor: 7750 U S BANK Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: True
12/1/14fatzo WWTF LEAN EVENT 62.04 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
12/10/14festiva WWTF LEAN EVENT 23.88 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
12/2014HTR 12/2014 HTR newspaper 17.00 12/31/2014  6400-36100-532200
12/8/14earthled tep led 6 packs of 65 watts 391.93 12/31/2014  1100-17600-535500
12/8/14walmart WWTF LEAN EVENT 62.60 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
12/9/14hartmans WWTF LEAN EVENT 19.80 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
12/9/14kvsiktrip WWTF LEAN EVENT 5.11 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
12/9/14supway WWTF LEAN EVENT 64.46 12/31/2014  1100-15200-521600
Check Total: 646.82
Vendor: 9600 UNITED MAILING SERVICES INC Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
125399 Dec 1-31 mailings 1,128.87 01/23/2015  1100-13300-531100 clerks office
Check Total: 1,128.87
Vendor: 9584 US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
214604 154025 3//4" X 12' HW HOSE 153.33 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535320
214604 156025 1"X12' HARDWALL HOSE 138.27 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535320
214613 110165 1" DIESEL NOZZLE 88.85 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535320
214613 110155 NO LEAD NOZZLE 39.00 01/23/2015  1100-35210-535320
Check Total: 419.45
Vendor: 10333 VAN HANDEL EXCAVATING INC Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False
16683 GEOMELT 1,597.50 01/23/2015  1100-32260-534255
16685 GEOMELT 1,597.50 01/23/2015  1100-32260-534255
Check Total: 3,195.00
Vendor: 9425 VEOLIA ES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False
22108 Sludge hauled to lagoons December 2014 6,987.50 01/23/2015  6300-71100-526610 Supplies
22108 Vag truck December 2014 382.50 01/23/2015  6300-71100-529900 Supplies
Check Total: 7,370.00
Vendor: 9658 VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False
1818 GRADER - 11/26/14 - 12 AM. -5 AM. 775.00 01/16/2015  1100-32260-523510
1818 GRADER - 11/26/14 - 12 AM. - SAM. 775.00 01/16/2015  1100-32260-523510
1819 GRADER #3 - 12 A M. - 8:15 A M. - 1/9/15 1,278.75 01/23/2015  1100-32260-523510
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
133842 STATE PRJ #1500-37-00 WALDO BLVD - CTE 9,239.19 01/23/2015  4300-32290-521500 STATE PROJECT #1500-37-00 WALDO 1
134321 STATE PRJ #4570-12-00 WALDO BLVD (8TH 10,976.98 01/23/2015  4300-32290-521500 STATE PRI #4570-12-00-WALDO BLVD
134355 STATE PRJ #4991-03-00 - SRTS SIDEWALK A 2,269.96 01/23/2015  4300-32240-582100 STATE PROJECT #4991-03-00 SRTS SID
Check Total: 22,486.13
Vendor: 9883 WISCONSIN STATE OF Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False
WI STATUTE BOOKS 2013-14-HARD COVEF 101.00 01/23/2015  1100-15300-521900 WI STATUTE BOOKS 2013-14
WI STATUTE BOOKS 2013-14-SOFT COVER 67.50 01/23/2015  1100-12100-532300 WI STATUTE BOOKS 2013-14
Check Total: 168.50
Vendor: 7334 YPLLC Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
02-2015 Evergreen Cemetery Advertising for 2015 144.00 01/16/2015  1100-41100-522500 6000643533-00002
03-2015 City Phone Directory for 2015 252.00 01/16/2015  1100-17100-522500 6000643533-00003
Check Total: 396.00
Vendor: 7891 MICHAEL ZIMMER Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False
1/7-9/15 Meal Reimb - Insp Conf - Madison 40.96 01/16/2015  1100-31100-533500 Meal Reimb - Insp Conf - Madison
Check Total: 40.96
Vendor: 11478 JANICE ZIPPERER Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False
1.15.15 Gift Shop Sales 29.50 01/23/2015  2841-51400-539435 Gift Shop Sales
Check Total: 29.50
Total for Check Run: 575,294.43
Total of Number of Checks: 127
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